Res. No. 24-123 Page **1** of **2**

RESOLUTION No. 24-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION No. 24-120; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2024, the City of Doral City Council approved Resolution No. 24-120, and

WHEREAS, upon further review of the resolution after approval, the City Council has realized that the resolution does not accurately represent the opinion of the City Council, and wishes to rescind Resolution No. 24-120, while reaffirming the city's longstanding support for Israel.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Recitals. The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and incorporated herein and made part hereof by this reference.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Rescinding Resolution No. 24-120</u>. The City Council hereby rescinds Resolution No. 24-120.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Implementation.</u> The City Manager and the City Attorney are hereby authorized to take such further action as may be necessary to implement the purpose and the provisions of this Resolution.

<u>Section 4.</u> <u>Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The Prime Sponsor of the foregoing resolution Councilwoman Digna Cabral.

Res. No. 24-123 Page 2 of 2

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Porras who moved its adoption.

The motion was seconded by Councilmember Cabral and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Christi Fraga	Yes
Vice Mayor Oscar Puig-Corve	Yes
Councilwoman Digna Cabral	Yes
Councilman Rafael Pineyro	Yes
Councilwoman Maureen Porras	Yes

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21 day of May, 2024.

CHRISTI FRAGA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF DORAL ONLY: